South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:23:25 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3379 (Rat #0791, Act #0668 of 1988) General Bill, By Hayes

A Bill to amend Sections 12-54-420, 12-54-430, and 12-54-460, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Debt
Offset Collection Act, so as to delete the exclusion of the Office of Child Support Services of the Department of Social Services
from the definition of claimant agency, to require the South Carolina Tax Commission to supply identifying information to
claimant agencies, to provide that the Tax Commission may retain an administrative fee for each setoff in an amount not to
exceed twenty-five dollars rather than a flat twenty-five dollar fee under former law, and to provide that no interest accrues on
an incorrectly offset tax refund when the claimant agency is the Office of Child Support Services of the Department of Social
Services, and to reenact and amend Section 12-7-2240, relating to income tax refunds and offset authority of the Tax
Commission, so as to delete the offset authority made obsolete by the Debt Offset Collection Act.-amended title

12/07/87
12/07/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
02/02/88
02/10/88
02/11/88
02/16/88
02/16/88
04/20/88
04/27/88
04/28/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
06/02/88
06/20/88
06/27/88
06/27/88
06/27/88
08/01/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
Introduced and read first time HJ-267

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-268
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-839
Read second time HJ-1061

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1114
Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-5
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-38

Read second time SJ-86

Read third time and enrolled SJ-31

Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-19
Reconsidered SJ-19

Amended SJ-19

Read third time SJ-21

Returned SJ-21

Senate amendment amended HJ-4141

Returned HJ-4141

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-90
Ratified R 791

Signed By Governor

Effective date 10/15/88

Act No. 668

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



