

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3379 (Rat #0791, Act #0668 of 1988) General Bill, By Hayes

A Bill to amend Sections 12-54-420, 12-54-430, and 12-54-460, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Debt Offset Collection Act, so as to delete the exclusion of the Office of Child Support Services of the Department of Social Services from the definition of claimant agency, to require the South Carolina Tax Commission to supply identifying information to claimant agencies, to provide that the Tax Commission may retain an administrative fee for each setoff in an amount not to exceed twenty-five dollars rather than a flat twenty-five dollar fee under former law, and to provide that no interest accrues on an incorrectly offset tax refund when the claimant agency is the Office of Child Support Services of the Department of Social Services, and to reenact and amend Section 12-7-2240, relating to income tax refunds and offset authority of the Tax Commission, so as to delete the offset authority made obsolete by the Debt Offset Collection Act.-amended title

12/07/87	House	Prefiled
12/07/87	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-267
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-268
02/02/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-839
02/10/88	House	Read second time HJ-1061
02/11/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1114
02/16/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
02/16/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-5
04/20/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-38
04/27/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-86
04/28/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-31
05/10/88	Senate	Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-19
05/10/88	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-19
05/10/88	Senate	Amended SJ-19
05/10/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-21
05/10/88	Senate	Returned SJ-21
05/26/88	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-4141
05/26/88	House	Returned HJ-4141
06/02/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-90
06/20/88		Ratified R 791
06/27/88		Signed By Governor
06/27/88		Effective date 10/15/88
06/27/88		Act No. 668
08/01/88		Copies available